TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mazu Networks, LLC		104/13/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riverbed Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	199 Fremont Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2714096	MAZU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172311313

Email: dwong@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A.W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian S

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34963-36814

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A.W. Wong

Signature: /dwong/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0061 \$40.00 271409

900133199

Date:	05/01/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Mazu Assignment#page1.tif source=Mazu Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0062

INTERCOMPANY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Mazu Networks, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, ("Assignor"), on behalf of itself and its predecessors and successors in interest, hereby assigns, sets over, and transfers to Riverbed Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and Assignee's successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and applications and registrations thereof identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor. Assignor grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other national or regional trademark office or registry, for recordation or other official recognition of this document.

Assignor:

Mazu Networks, LLC

By:

Riverbed Technology, Inc., managing member of Mazu Networks, LLC

Randy S. Gottfried

Chief Financial Officer, Riverbed Technology, Inc.

Date:

April 13, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0063

Schedule A

Trademark	US Serial No.*	US Registration No.*
MAZU	76124340	2714096
	76295672	2585171
POWERSECURE	76469400	
SURGICAL FILTERS	76326185	
TRAFFICMASTER INSPECTOR	76292233	
TRAFFICMASTER ENFORCER	76292231	
TRAFFICMASTER	76267616	
MAZU NETWORKS	1	
PROFILER		
ENFORCER		

^{*} Left blank where not applicable.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 05/01/2009